

## TRYT announces completion of acquisition of all shares of BRIGHTVIE Co., Ltd.

TRYT Inc. (Head Office: Osaka-shi, Osaka Prefecture, Tokyo Head Office: Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo; CEO: Hidetaka Sasai; hereinafter called "TRYT"), a leading provider of placement and temporary staffing services in the healthcare industry hereby announces that TRYT completed the acquisition of all shares of BRIGHTVIE Co., Ltd. ("BRIGHTVIE") today, as announced in "TRYT announces acquisition of shares in BRIGHTVIE Co., Ltd., a provider of ICT services in the healthcare sector," dated May 1, 2023.

## ■ Outline of Change in Subsidiary

_ calling in case and	
Company Name	BRIGHTVIE Co., Ltd.
Head Office	Sakae Center Building 7F, 3-13-20 Sakae, Naka-ku, Nagoya City, Aichi
Representative	Tomokazu lida, Representative Director
Business	Development and support of systems for elderly and medical care
Established	February 2014
Major shareholder and percentage stake in the company	TRYT Inc. 100%

<sup>\*</sup> For the reason of the share acquisition, see "TRYT announces acquisition of shares in BRIGHTVIE Co., Ltd., a provider of ICT services in the healthcare sector."

## ■ Date of the share acquisition

June 9, 2023

By welcoming BRIGHTVIE into our group, TRYT aims to deepen collaboration with BRIGHTVIE and strengthen its efforts to utilize ICT in supporting efficiency improvement of business operations for the solution of social issues faced by the healthcare industry, such as labor shortages and productivity improvements.